



UKCA Declaration of Conformity

We, the undersigned,

Signature:

| Manufacturer: | Ingram Micro Inc. |
|--|--|
| Department: | World Wide Private Label – V7 |
| Address, City: | 3351 Michelson Drive, Suite #100, Irvine, CA 92612 |
| Country: | United States of America |
| Authorized representative in United Kingdom: | Ingram Micro (UK) Ltd |
| Address, City: | CBXII West, Midsummer Boulevard, Milton Keyes, MK9 2EA |
| Country: | United Kingdom |

declare under our sole responsibility that the products:

| Brand: | V7 |
|------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| Type of Equipment: | INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT |
| Description: | WIRE EARBUDS |
| V7 Model No (Reg. Model No): | HA200 |
| [*] Denotes any characters | |

are fully compliant with the essential requirements of the Laws of the United Kingdom relating to <u>Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulation 2016 (EMC)</u> and The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 (RoHS)

For the evaluation of above mentioned Regulations, the following standards applied:

| EN 55032:2015/A11:2020 | |
|--|--|
| EN 55035:2017/A11:2020 | |
| EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019 | |
| EN 61000-3-3:2013/A1:2019 | |
| | |
| lame and position of the person binding the authorized representative: | |
| | |

Sr. Manager, Services and Operations, Worldwide Private Label – V7

| ENGLISH | Hereby, Ingram Micro UK (Ltd), Milton Keyes, United Kingdom declare under our sole responsibility that the Information Technology Equipment products are fully compliant with the essential requirements and Laws of United Kingdom relating to Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulation 2016 |
|---------|---|
| | (EMC) and The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 (RoHS). |

Irvine, CA, USA Ju

June 7th, 2022